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SBN-FD-LOCAL@fnal.gov

diwan@BNL.GOV Milind Diwan
etw@BNL.GOV Elizabeth Worcester
bob.wilson@COLOSTATE.EDU Robert J Wilson
chris.hilgenberg@COLOSTATE.EDU Chris Hilgenberg
Daniel.Cherdack@COLOSTATE.EDU Daniel Cherdack
Michael.Ryan.Mooney@COLOSTATE.EDU Mike 
Mooney
Tyler.Boone@COLOSTATE.EDU Tyler Boone
afava@FNAL.GOV Angela Fava
aschu@FNAL.GOV Anne Schukraft
badgett@FNAL.GOV William F Badgett Jr
bagby@FNAL.GOV Linda F Bagby
betan009@FNAL.GOV Minerba Betancourt
cjames@FNAL.GOV Cat James
fgarcia@FNAL.GOV Fernanda Gracia
jaz8600@FNAL.GOV Joseph Zennamo
lundberg@FNAL.GOV Byron Lundberg
pjw@FNAL.GOV Peter J Wilson
rameika@FNAL.GOV Regina Rameika

smarcocc@FNAL.GOV Simone Marcocci
wketchum@FNAL.GOV Wes Ketchum
jaehoonyu1@GMAIL.COM Jae Yu
paolonepitt@GMAIL.COM Vittorio Paolone
zdjurcic@HEP.ANL.GOV Zelimir Djurcic
louis@LANL.GOV Bill Louis
vdwater@LANL.GOV Richard Van de Water
Kevin.McFarland@ROCHESTER.EDU Kevin McFarland
convery@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Mark Convery
kterao@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Kazuhiro Terao
lsrea@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Leon Rochester
mgraham@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Matt Graham
petrillo@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Gianluca Petrillo
tanaka@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Hirohisa Tanaka
usher@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Tracy Usher
yuntse@SLAC.STANFORD.EDU Yun-Tse Tsai
andrea.falcone@UTA.EDU Andrea Falcone
jonathan.asaadi@UTA.EDU Jonathan Asaadi
camillo@VT.EDU Camillo Mariani
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Thanks to Minerba for the idea to do a Google docs survey and the 
initial set of questions; additions from Angela
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The “Activities for ICARUS” slides were distributed to the US Groups 30 April 2018. 
The files is attached to the agenda for tomorrow morning’s session.
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Wire chambers
High-voltage

Scintillation light readout
PMT laser calibration

CRT
DAQ

Trigger
Slow control

Online monitoring
LAr quality control

Control of cryogenics 
Data storage/data transfer
Event sim.: BNB; NuMI OA

Event recon: BNB; NuMI OA
CR data taking & analysis
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You will hear details in the following presentations.

Summary: 
Faculty ~10-12 (varying effort) mostly away from FNAL
Staff Sci. 2 away + 0.5 FNAL 
Post docs ~5 fte away +  3 fte FNAL
Grad students ~ 3 fte away 2 fte FNAL
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Topic for discussion tomorrow afternoon



US Groups Presentations

� Goal: Introduce the group, interests and ways the group could
contribute to ICARUS in the installation, commissioning, and 
run phase of the experiment
� A guaranteed minimum of 12’ (can use less) but we can adjust 

once we know how many presenters there are

� It is understood that some groups are more able to commit to 
specific tasks

� It is assumed everyone is motivated to be in ICARUS for the 
physics program
� Expressing interest in particular areas of physics interest is good 

but in this presentation it should be fairly declarative

� BNB Oscillation Physics

� Cross section analyses with NuMI neutrinos

� There will be more explicit physics discussions at future 
collaboration meetings!
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Shown at the US Groups meeting 2 May 2018


